Frank Zulski – Chair Mark W. Hoffman – Vice Chair Wade Williams – Member Brent Shank, PE Engineer-Manager Lisa Kleeman Finance Director



2265 E. Hathaway Road Harbor Springs, MI 49740 Office: (231) 347-8142 Fax: (231) 347-5787 www.emmetcrc.org

10/11/2024

## INVITATION TO BID

The Emmet County Road Commission will receive sealed bids until 8:00 A.M., Friday, November 1, 2024, at which time they will be publicly opened and read aloud at their offices located at 2265 E. Hathaway Road, Harbor Springs, Michigan 49740, for:

## 2024-2025 Cherry Lane/Wooden Landing Snow Plowing

Bids shall be on forms furnished by the Road Commission and shall be submitted in a sealed envelope clearly marked as to its contents. Specifications and bid form can be found online at <u>www.emmetcrc.org</u> or by contacting the Road Commission at (231) 347-8142.

The right is reserved to reject any and or all bids, to waive irregularities in the bid procedure and to award bids in the best interest of the Emmet County Road Commission.

## EMMET COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

Frank Zulski, Jr. – Chairman Mark W. Hoffman – Vice Chairman Wade Williams – Member Wade Williams Mark W. Hoffman Frank Zulski, Jr. Brent Shank, PE Engineer-Manager Lisa Kleeman Finance Director



2265 E. Hathaway Road Harbor Springs, MI 49740 Office: (231) 347-8142 Fax: (231) 347-5787 www.emmetcrc.org

10/11/2024

## Request for Bid Cherry Lane/Wooden Landing Snow Plowing

The Emmet County Road Commission is seeking quotes for the plowing of Wooden Landing and Cherry Lane in Resort Township for the 2024-2025 winter season.

It would be agreed that Wooden Landing and Cherry Lane (as highlighted below) will be plowed for the Emmet County Road Commission during snow events as follows:

- Weekdays when there are 2" or more of snow accumulated
- Weekends when there are 4" or more of snow accumulated
- Plowing should be done no more than once per day unless instructed otherwise by the road foreman.

For further information contact Brent Shank, Engineer-Manager at (231) 347-8142 ext. 0. Please have sealed bids submitted by Friday, November 1, 2024, at 8:00 a.m.

